
FAMILY BASEBALL LEAGUE 2019 SCHEDULE 
For schedule changes, check http://www.summitviewchurch.net/family-baseball-league.html. 

 
Away Team is listed first, Home Team second. 

Sunday games are at 1:00 p.m.  Friday games are at 6:30 p.m. 
 

* church potluck luncheon day, 12:00 p.m. — all FBL players are welcome to attend before the game 
 
 
REGULAR SEASON 
Each team plays each other team twice. 
 
 
May 
Friday, May 24  Green vs. Blue 
*Sunday, May 26  Pink vs. Red 
 
Friday, May 31  Pink vs. Blue 
 
June 
Sunday, June 2  Red vs. Green 
 
Friday, June 7  Blue vs. Red 
Sunday, June 9  Pink vs. Green 
 
Friday, June 14  Red vs. Pink 
Sunday, June 16  Blue vs. Green 
 
Friday, June 21  Green vs. Pink 
Sunday, June 23  Red vs. Blue 
 
Friday, June 28  Green vs. Red 
*Sunday, June 30  Blue vs. Pink 
 
July 
Friday, July 5  make-up day 
Sunday, July 7  make-up day 

PLAYOFFS 
Double-elimination • See tournament brackets on back. 
Higher seed is home team (except in Game 7). 
 
July 
Friday, July 12 Game 1: #2 Seed vs. #3 Seed  
Sunday, July 14 Game 2: #1 Seed vs. #4 Seed 
 
 
Friday, July 19 Game 3: Loser of Game 1 vs. Loser of Game 2 
    (loser out, 4th place) 
Sunday, July 21 Game 4: Winner of Gm 1 vs. Winner of Gm 2 
 
 
Friday, July 26 Game 5: Winner of Game 3 vs. Loser of 
    Game 4 (loser out, 3rd place) 
*Sunday, July 28 CHAMPIONSHIP — Game 6: Winner of 
    Game 4 vs. Winner of Game 5 
• If Winner of Game 5 wins Game 6, play same-day rematch: 
  Game 7 (swap home/away teams) 
 
 
August 
Friday, August 2 ALL-KIDS GAME  
      All kids up to new high school grads are invited to play. 
 
Sunday, August 4 HOME RUN DERBY & ALL-STAR GAME  
       Qualifying players will be invited to play.

 
 
 
NOTES 
• Please contact your team captain in advance if you must miss a game. 
Pink: Johnny Gallegos (831-535-3524, cosper.josh@evsd90.org) Blue: Kevin Jensen (952-6859, summitview.kevin@qwestoffice.net)  
Green: Randy Robert (307-3787, ramhair@aol.com)  Red: Rich Lamb (360-789-3577, fourlambsyak@hotmail.com) 
• Players must play at least 4 games to qualify for all-star consideration and a baseball card after the season. 
• Players must play at least 1 game on a team during the regular season to qualify to play for that team during the playoffs. 



 PLAYOFF BRACKETS 

• All teams qualify for double-elimination playoffs. 
• Lower seed (#1 being lowest/best) is home team, except in Game 7 (if necessary). 

#3 Seed 

#1 Seed 

#4 Seed 

#2 Seed 

July 12 

July 14 

July 21 

July 26 

July 28 

July 19 

July 28  (if 
necessary) 


